EET

_	103342539		

	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
JOHN V. SKINNER, GOPAL B. AVINASH, PATRICIA LE NEZET, SANDEEP DUTTA, SAAD AHMED SIROHEY, DEANN MARIE	Name: GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY
HAAS	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	1 RIVER ROAD
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) 11/21/06; 11/2	Street Address:
✓ Assignment	11,29
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: SCHENECTADY
Joint Research Agreement	State: NEW YORK
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 12345
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes V No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)  ached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
	IIIVOIVCu
Name: Dean D. Small	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Name: Dean D. Small Internal Address: THE SMALL PATENT LAW GROUP LLP	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)
Internal Address: THE SMALL PATENT LAW GROUP LLP  Street Address: 611 OLIVE STREET, SUITE 1611	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
Internal Address: THE SMALL PATENT LAW GROUP LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)
Internal Address: THE SMALL PATENT LAW GROUP LLP  Street Address: 611 OLIVE STREET, SUITE 1611  City: St. Louis	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date
Internal Address: THE SMALL PATENT LAW GROUP LLP  Street Address: 611 OLIVE STREET, SUITE 1611  City: St. Louis  State: Missouri Zip:63101	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 07-0845
Internal Address: THE SMALL PATENT LAW GROUP LLP  Street Address: 611 OLIVE STREET, SUITE 1611  City: St. Louis  State: Missouri Zip:63101  Phone Number: 314-584-4081	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 07-0845
Internal Address: THE SMALL PATENT LAW GROUP LLP  Street Address: 611 OLIVE STREET, SUITE 1611  City: St. Louis  State: Missouri Zip:63101  Phone Number: 314-584-4081  Fax Number: Email Address: 9. Signature: 314-584-4081	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 07-0845
Internal Address: THE SMALL PATENT LAW GROUP LLP  Street Address: 611 OLIVE STREET, SUITE 1611  City: St. Louis  State: Missouri Zip:63101  Phone Number: 314-584-4081  Fax Number: Email Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 07-0845

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ATTY DKT. NO. 221130CT (SPLG 1313)

**REEL: 018633 FRAME: 0872** 

executed concurrently herewith,

protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

NO.060 P.5/8

DOCKET NUMBER: 221130CT (SPLG 1313)

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In accordance with my/our obligations under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between the General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, and my employer), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

John V. Skinner	of	3345 S. Russel CT, New Berlin, WI 53151
Gopal B. Avinash	of	4915 S. Radisson Court, New Berlin, WI 53151
Patricia Le Nezet	of	8 av charles de Gaulle Escalier H, LE PECQ, FRANCE 78230
Sandeep Dutta	of	1678 Legend Hill Lane, Wankesha, WI 51389
Sand Ahmed Sirohey	of	N24W24330 Saddle Brook Drive, Apt. No. 14, Peqaukee, WI 53072
DeAnn Marie Hoas	of	419 Hillcrest Court, Port Washington, WI 53074

hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled:

## METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CREATING AND USING AN IMPACT ATLAS

Page I of 4

## DOCKET NUMBER: 221130CT (SPLG 1313)

INVENTOR I

Signature:

Witnessed by:

Printed Name of Witness

**INVENTOR 2** 

Witnessed by:

E. Sordar Signature

Gautham

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by:

Printed Name of Witness

DOCKET NUMBER: 221130CT (SPLG 1313)

**INVENTOR 3** 

Signature:

Witnessed by:

Witnessed by:

**INVENTOR 4** 

Signature:

Witnessed by:

Witnessed by:

Page 3 of 4

**REEL: 018633 FRAME: 0875** 

DOCKET NUMBER: 221130CT (SPLG 1313)

**INVENTOR 5** 

Witnessed by: \_

Witnessed by:

**INVENTOR 6** 

Signature:

Date: 11-20-2006

Page 4 of 4

**REEL: 018633 FRAME: 0876**